See the definition of "Property" in clause 1.1 of and Schedule 1 to this lease. 

LRS. Prescribed statements etc. 

None. 

LR6. Term for which the Property is leased 

The term as specified in this lease at clause 1.1 in the definition of "Term". 

LR7. Premium 

£450,000 (FOUR HUNDRED AND FIFTY THOUSAND POUNDS). 

LRS. Prohibitions or restrictions on disposing of this lease 

This lease contains a provision that prohibits or restricts dispositions. 

LR9. Rights of acquisition etc. 

LR9.1 Tenant's contractual rights to renew this lease, to acquire

[...]

the covenants on the part of the 
Management Company set out in clause 6. 

Permitted Use: as a single private dwelling. 

Plan 1: the plan attached to this lease marked "Plan l". 

Plan 2: the plan attached to this lease marked "Plan 2". 

Premium: £450,000 (Four Hundred and Fifty Thousand pounds). 

Property: the second and third floor flat of the Building known as 14-16 
Carroun Road, London SWB lJT the floor plans of which is shown edged 
red on Plan 1 and more particularly described in Schedule 1 and 
numbered 14. 

Refuse Area: the refuse area in such area as the Landlord shall from